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= =3 Version 1.0

= == Providers requesting privileges in this specialty will also request privileges in Pediatrics in accordance with individual
provider competencies and mission requirement.

= “5Scope
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C ;##P387377: The scope of privileges in Neonatology and Perinatology includes the evaluation, diagnosis, treatment and
consultation for term, preterm, and critically ill newborns and infants. Neonatologist manage patients requiring ventilatory
care, neurological, postneurosurgical, postsurgical, or postcardiac/thoracic surgical care for organ dysfunction, patients with
issues due to prematurity, and/or who are in need of critical care for life-threatening disorders. Physicians may admit to the
facility and may provide care to patients in the intensive care setting in accordance with medical staff policies. In addition,
privileges also include the ability to assess, stabilize, and determine the disposition of patients with emergent conditions in
accordance with medical staff policy.

[ £ 3Diagnosis and Management (D&M):

# P390302:
C # P387263:
# P390328:

High frequency ventilation
Neonatal and pediatric interfacility transport

Pulmonary artery catheter insertion and interpretation

= aProcedures:

# P391447:
# P387387:
# P387389:
# P387393:
# P391449:
¢ # P388359:
C # P390487:
C # P391454;
C # P391456:
¢ # P388364:
¢ # P385198:
C # P388411:
C # P391461:
¢ # P385158:
C # P388481:
# P390724:
# P391465:
#P391467:
C # P391469:
¢ # P388370:
C ¥ P391472:
# P391474:
# P391476:
# P391478:
# P390332:

Echocardiography (screening echocardiogram)
Nitrous oxide administration

Extracorporeal membrane oxygenation (ECMO)
Emergency bedside ultrasound/echocardiography

Screening ultrasound (bedside screening ultrasonography, e.g., cranial, abdominal, procedure guidance)

Lumbar puncture

Umbilical artery catheter and umbilical vein catheter line insertion
Partial exchange transfusion

Double volume exchange transfusion

Thoracentesis

Tube thoracostomy

Suprapubic bladder aspiration

Percutaneous indwelling arterial line

Pericardiocentesis

Paracentesis

Exogenous surfactant administration

Venous cutdown

Peripheral arterial cutdown

Conventional mechanical ventilation

Endotracheal intubation

Emergency tracheostomy

Intra-umbilical vessel cutdown

Therapeutic hypothermia

Non-invasive respiratory support (e.g., CPAP, HHFNC, NIPPV)

Deep sedation

=] 'S Other (Facility- or provider-specific privileges only):
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